
 

Olathe Bass Club - Tournament Statistics by Original Points

Grand Lake - 

Red 11

Melvern - 

Eisenhauer East

Pomme de 

Terre - 

Hermitage

Truman Lake - 

Long Shoal

Lake of the 

Ozarks -

River

Mozingo Lake - 

State Park

Stockton Lake - 

Orleans Trail

Lake of the 

Ozarks - 

MidLake

Bonus 

Points

Te
am

Weight Points Weight Points Weight Points Weight Points Weight Points Weight Points Weight Points Weight Points Weight Points Points

17 Morrone, Pete N Y 3 1 1 1 52.07 288.07 7.19 55.19 10.20 55.20 14.93 69.93 16.93 61.93 2.82 40.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 288.07 40.82 247.25 1

14 Marsh, Ben N N 2 4 2 4 26.76 235.76 5.74 51.74 4.14 48.14 6.66 47.66 7.88 43.88 2.34 39.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 235.76 39.34 196.42 4

8 Fairnington, Will N N 5 2 3 2 36.57 219.57 12.71 67.71 0.00 0.00 10.90 57.90 11.15 51.15 1.81 37.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 219.57 0.00 219.57 2

2 Byars, Wayne N Y 1 5 4 3 26.27 206.27 1.20 38.20 0.00 5.00 11.50 60.50 12.71 61.71 0.86 35.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 206.27 5.00 201.27 3

23 Stratton, Larry N N 3 9 5 5 18.51 187.51 1.87 41.87 3.89 46.89 7.31 50.31 5.44 38.44 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 187.51 5.00 182.51 5

13 Juda, David N Y 2 3 6 6 30.67 174.67 9.39 58.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.20 52.20 10.08 59.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 174.67 0.00 174.67 6

10 Grandon, Tom N Y 5 7 7 7 23.70 167.70 1.95 42.95 0.00 5.00 10.14 56.14 11.61 53.61 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 167.70 5.00 162.70 7

21 Rath, Vince N Y 4 12 8 8 16.33 159.33 2.50 45.50 2.57 49.57 11.26 59.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 159.33 0.00 159.33 8

27 Herrman, Cory Y Y 4 6 9 9 24.76 147.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.44 54.44 4.17 35.17 11.15 56.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 147.76 0.00 147.76 9

1 Akehurst, David N N 2 16 10 11 11.54 140.54 3.01 47.01 0.00 5.00 3.92 41.92 4.61 36.61 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 140.54 5.00 135.54 11

20 Petrey, Damon N Y 1 15 11 10 14.33 139.33 0.00 0.00 2.20 43.20 5.75 45.75 6.38 40.38 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 139.33 0.00 139.33 10

7 Coker, Ross N N 1 20 12 12 6.99 130.99 1.49 40.49 0.00 5.00 1.61 37.61 0.00 0.00 3.89 42.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 130.99 0.00 130.99 12

3 Busha, Ryan N N 5 17 13 13 10.50 128.50 1.47 39.47 0.00 0.00 6.99 48.99 2.04 31.04 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 128.50 0.00 128.50 13

5 Campbell, Vince N Y 3 13 14 15 14.88 118.88 0.00 10.00 0.00 5.00 7.33 51.33 7.55 42.55 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 118.88 5.00 113.88 15

15 Marsh, Paul N Y 5 10 15 14 17.16 118.16 6.02 53.02 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 11.14 50.14 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 118.16 0.00 118.16 14

22 Stacy, Jeff N Y 2 8 16 16 19.34 109.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.66 54.66 7.68 49.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 109.34 0.00 109.34 16

25 York, Greg Y N 1 18 17 17 9.18 103.18 4.75 49.75 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.43 44.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 103.18 0.00 103.18 17

9 Gay, Vinnie N Y 4 11 18 18 16.69 101.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.17 45.17 8.52 51.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 101.69 0.00 101.69 18

28 Peterson, Wyatt N N 3 14 19 19 14.78 95.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.82 46.82 5.96 46.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 95.78 0.00 95.78 19

11 Grauberger, Brent N Y 4 19 20 20 7.27 93.27 1.96 43.96 0.00 0.00 5.31 44.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 93.27 0.00 93.27 20

12 Humphrey, James N Y 3 21 21 21 4.74 69.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.58 31.58 3.16 33.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 69.74 0.00 69.74 21

26 Ponzer, Brian Y Y 5 23 22 22 1.68 45.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 1.68 38.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 45.68 0.00 45.68 22

19 Nelson, Dean N N 3 22 23 23 1.85 34.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.85 29.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 34.85 0.00 34.85 23

4 Cable, Tim N Y 2 24 24 24 0.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 20.00 0.00 20.00 24

18 Neis, Brent N Y 4 24 25 25 0.00 9.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 9.00 0.00 9.00 25

6 Capehart, Charles N N 1 24 26 26 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 5.00 0.00 5.00 26

16 Morris, Kenny N Y 5 24 27 27 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 2.00 0.00 2.00 27

24 Sweeney, Tom N Y 4 24 27 27 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 2.00 0.00 2.00 27

29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 29

30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 29

31 Montgomery, Jeremy N 29 29 29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 29

32 Sutton, Doug N 29 29 29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 29

33

Final 

Points 

Rank

post-

dropA
n

gl
e

rI
D

Angler Se
as

o
n

 R
o

o
ki

e

B
o

at
e

r

P
la

ce
 b

y 
W

e
ig

h
t

P
la

ce
 b

y 
P

o
in

ts Final 

Points 

Rank 

post-

drop

Total

Orig 

Points

Drop 

Points

Final 

Points 

post-

drop



 

Olathe Bass Club - Tournament Statistics by Weight

Grand Lake - 

Red 11

Melvern - 

Eisenhauer East
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State Park
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Orleans Trail

Lake of the 

Ozarks - 
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Weight Points Weight Points Weight Points Weight Points Weight Points Weight Points Weight Points Weight Points Weight Points Points

17 Morrone, Pete N Y 3 1 1 1 52.07 288.07 7.19 55.19 10.20 55.20 14.93 69.93 16.93 61.93 2.82 40.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 288.07 40.82 247.25 1

8 Fairnington, Will N N 5 2 3 2 36.57 219.57 12.71 67.71 0.00 0.00 10.90 57.90 11.15 51.15 1.81 37.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 219.57 0.00 219.57 2

13 Juda, David N Y 2 3 6 6 30.67 174.67 9.39 58.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.20 52.20 10.08 59.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 174.67 0.00 174.67 6

14 Marsh, Ben N N 2 4 2 4 26.76 235.76 5.74 51.74 4.14 48.14 6.66 47.66 7.88 43.88 2.34 39.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 235.76 39.34 196.42 4

2 Byars, Wayne N Y 1 5 4 3 26.27 206.27 1.20 38.20 0.00 5.00 11.50 60.50 12.71 61.71 0.86 35.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 206.27 5.00 201.27 3

27 Herrman, Cory Y Y 4 6 9 9 24.76 147.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.44 54.44 4.17 35.17 11.15 56.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 147.76 0.00 147.76 9

10 Grandon, Tom N Y 5 7 7 7 23.70 167.70 1.95 42.95 0.00 5.00 10.14 56.14 11.61 53.61 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 167.70 5.00 162.70 7

22 Stacy, Jeff N Y 2 8 16 16 19.34 109.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.66 54.66 7.68 49.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 109.34 0.00 109.34 16

23 Stratton, Larry N N 3 9 5 5 18.51 187.51 1.87 41.87 3.89 46.89 7.31 50.31 5.44 38.44 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 187.51 5.00 182.51 5

15 Marsh, Paul N Y 5 10 15 14 17.16 118.16 6.02 53.02 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 11.14 50.14 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 118.16 0.00 118.16 14

9 Gay, Vinnie N Y 4 11 18 18 16.69 101.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.17 45.17 8.52 51.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 101.69 0.00 101.69 18

21 Rath, Vince N Y 4 12 8 8 16.33 159.33 2.50 45.50 2.57 49.57 11.26 59.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 159.33 0.00 159.33 8

5 Campbell, Vince N Y 3 13 14 15 14.88 118.88 0.00 10.00 0.00 5.00 7.33 51.33 7.55 42.55 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 118.88 5.00 113.88 15

28 Peterson, Wyatt N N 3 14 19 19 14.78 95.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.82 46.82 5.96 46.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 95.78 0.00 95.78 19

20 Petrey, Damon N Y 1 15 11 10 14.33 139.33 0.00 0.00 2.20 43.20 5.75 45.75 6.38 40.38 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 139.33 0.00 139.33 10

1 Akehurst, David N N 2 16 10 11 11.54 140.54 3.01 47.01 0.00 5.00 3.92 41.92 4.61 36.61 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 140.54 5.00 135.54 11

3 Busha, Ryan N N 5 17 13 13 10.50 128.50 1.47 39.47 0.00 0.00 6.99 48.99 2.04 31.04 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 128.50 0.00 128.50 13

25 York, Greg Y N 1 18 17 17 9.18 103.18 4.75 49.75 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.43 44.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 103.18 0.00 103.18 17

11 Grauberger, Brent N Y 4 19 20 20 7.27 93.27 1.96 43.96 0.00 0.00 5.31 44.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 93.27 0.00 93.27 20

7 Coker, Ross N N 1 20 12 12 6.99 130.99 1.49 40.49 0.00 5.00 1.61 37.61 0.00 0.00 3.89 42.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 130.99 0.00 130.99 12

12 Humphrey, James N Y 3 21 21 21 4.74 69.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.58 31.58 3.16 33.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 69.74 0.00 69.74 21

19 Nelson, Dean N N 3 22 23 23 1.85 34.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.85 29.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 34.85 0.00 34.85 23

26 Ponzer, Brian Y Y 5 23 22 22 1.68 45.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 1.68 38.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 45.68 0.00 45.68 22

4 Cable, Tim N Y 2 24 24 24 0.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 20.00 0.00 20.00 24

18 Neis, Brent N Y 4 24 25 25 0.00 9.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 9.00 0.00 9.00 25

6 Capehart, Charles N N 1 24 26 26 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 5.00 0.00 5.00 26

16 Morris, Kenny N Y 5 24 27 27 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 2.00 0.00 2.00 27

24 Sweeney, Tom N Y 4 24 27 27 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 2.00 0.00 2.00 27

29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 29

30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 29

31 Montgomery, Jeremy N 29 29 29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 29

32 Sutton, Doug N 29 29 29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 29
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Olathe Bass Club - Tournament Statistics by Angler

Grand Lake - 

Red 11

Melvern - 

Eisenhauer East

Pomme de 

Terre - 

Hermitage

Truman Lake - 

Long Shoal

Lake of the 

Ozarks -

River

Mozingo Lake - 

State Park

Stockton Lake - 

Orleans Trail

Lake of the 

Ozarks - 

MidLake

Bonus 

Points
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am

Weight Points Weight Points Weight Points Weight Points Weight Points Weight Points Weight Points Weight Points Weight Points Points

1 Akehurst, David N N 2 16 10 11 11.54 140.54 3.01 47.01 0.00 5.00 3.92 41.92 4.61 36.61 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 140.54 5.00 135.54 11

2 Byars, Wayne N Y 1 5 4 3 26.27 206.27 1.20 38.20 0.00 5.00 11.50 60.50 12.71 61.71 0.86 35.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 206.27 5.00 201.27 3

3 Busha, Ryan N N 5 17 13 13 10.50 128.50 1.47 39.47 0.00 0.00 6.99 48.99 2.04 31.04 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 128.50 0.00 128.50 13

4 Cable, Tim N Y 2 24 24 24 0.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 20.00 0.00 20.00 24

5 Campbell, Vince N Y 3 13 14 15 14.88 118.88 0.00 10.00 0.00 5.00 7.33 51.33 7.55 42.55 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 118.88 5.00 113.88 15

6 Capehart, Charles N N 1 24 26 26 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 5.00 0.00 5.00 26

7 Coker, Ross N N 1 20 12 12 6.99 130.99 1.49 40.49 0.00 5.00 1.61 37.61 0.00 0.00 3.89 42.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 130.99 0.00 130.99 12

8 Fairnington, Will N N 5 2 3 2 36.57 219.57 12.71 67.71 0.00 0.00 10.90 57.90 11.15 51.15 1.81 37.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 219.57 0.00 219.57 2

9 Gay, Vinnie N Y 4 11 18 18 16.69 101.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.17 45.17 8.52 51.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 101.69 0.00 101.69 18

10 Grandon, Tom N Y 5 7 7 7 23.70 167.70 1.95 42.95 0.00 5.00 10.14 56.14 11.61 53.61 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 167.70 5.00 162.70 7

11 Grauberger, Brent N Y 4 19 20 20 7.27 93.27 1.96 43.96 0.00 0.00 5.31 44.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 93.27 0.00 93.27 20

12 Humphrey, James N Y 3 21 21 21 4.74 69.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.58 31.58 3.16 33.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 69.74 0.00 69.74 21

13 Juda, David N Y 2 3 6 6 30.67 174.67 9.39 58.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.20 52.20 10.08 59.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 174.67 0.00 174.67 6

14 Marsh, Ben N N 2 4 2 4 26.76 235.76 5.74 51.74 4.14 48.14 6.66 47.66 7.88 43.88 2.34 39.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 235.76 39.34 196.42 4

15 Marsh, Paul N Y 5 10 15 14 17.16 118.16 6.02 53.02 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 11.14 50.14 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 118.16 0.00 118.16 14

16 Morris, Kenny N Y 5 24 27 27 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 2.00 0.00 2.00 27

17 Morrone, Pete N Y 3 1 1 1 52.07 288.07 7.19 55.19 10.20 55.20 14.93 69.93 16.93 61.93 2.82 40.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 288.07 40.82 247.25 1

18 Neis, Brent N Y 4 24 25 25 0.00 9.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 9.00 0.00 9.00 25

19 Nelson, Dean N N 3 22 23 23 1.85 34.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.85 29.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 34.85 0.00 34.85 23

20 Petrey, Damon N Y 1 15 11 10 14.33 139.33 0.00 0.00 2.20 43.20 5.75 45.75 6.38 40.38 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 139.33 0.00 139.33 10

21 Rath, Vince N Y 4 12 8 8 16.33 159.33 2.50 45.50 2.57 49.57 11.26 59.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 159.33 0.00 159.33 8

22 Stacy, Jeff N Y 2 8 16 16 19.34 109.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.66 54.66 7.68 49.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 109.34 0.00 109.34 16

23 Stratton, Larry N N 3 9 5 5 18.51 187.51 1.87 41.87 3.89 46.89 7.31 50.31 5.44 38.44 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 187.51 5.00 182.51 5

24 Sweeney, Tom N Y 4 24 27 27 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 2.00 0.00 2.00 27

25 York, Greg Y N 1 18 17 17 9.18 103.18 4.75 49.75 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.43 44.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 103.18 0.00 103.18 17

26 Ponzer, Brian Y Y 5 23 22 22 1.68 45.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 1.68 38.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 45.68 0.00 45.68 22

27 Herrman, Cory Y Y 4 6 9 9 24.76 147.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.44 54.44 4.17 35.17 11.15 56.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 147.76 0.00 147.76 9

28 Peterson, Wyatt N N 3 14 19 19 14.78 95.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.82 46.82 5.96 46.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 95.78 0.00 95.78 19

29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 29

30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 29

31 Montgomery, Jeremy N 29 29 29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 29

32 Sutton, Doug N 29 29 29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 29
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Team Name (#) Rank Total Points Member 1 Member 2 Member 3 Member 4 Member 5 Member 6

Pig Stickers (1) 4 95 Byars, Wayne Coker, Ross Petrey, Damon Capehart, Charles York, Greg

5 Alive (2) 2 108 Juda, David Stacy, Jeff Marsh, Ben Akehurst, David Cable, Tim

PETA & His Chips (3) 3 106 Morrone, Pete Stratton, Larry Campbell, Vince Humphrey, James Nelson, Dean Peterson, Wyatt

The Limit (4) 5 78 Gay, Vinnie Grauberger, Brent Rath, Vince Neis, Brent Sweeney, Tom Herrman, Cory

Marshmallows (5) 1 121 Marsh, Paul Grandon, Tom Fairnington, Will Busha, Ryan Morris, Kenny Ponzer, Brian

Grand Lake Melvern Pomme de Terre Truman

Participation Top3 Catches Participation Top3 Catches Participation Top3 Catches Participation Top3 Catches

Pig Stickers (1) 18 5 12 1 18 11 6 8

5 Alive (2) 18 11 6 2 18 5 15 14

PETA & His Chips (3) 18 4 9 7 21 13 18 11*

The Limit (4) 12 2 3 1 18 14 6 6

Marshmallows (5) 24 6 9 0 24 19 12 14

LOZ - River Mozingo Stockton LOZ - Mid-Lake

Participation Top3 Catches Participation Top3 Catches Participation Top3 Catches Participation Top3 Catches

Pig Stickers (1) 12 4

5 Alive (2) 12 7

PETA & His Chips (3) 12 4

The Limit (4) 9 7

Marshmallows (5) 12 1

* won tie-breaker based on biggest bass

(1) Scoring Participation - Each team member who fishes on a tournament day will  count as 3 points for the team.  If one team has 5 members fish a tournament day, and another team only 

has 2 members fish a tournament day, there will  be no scoring adjustments to account for such participation discrepancies.  This is to encourage member participation.

(2) Scoring Fishing Success - Each fish weighed in (referred to as "fish caught") by a team member on a tournament day will  also count as a point for the team, however this portion of the 

scoring will factor in participation discrepancies (which are bound to happen).  Thus, we will  only use the "fish caught" total of the top 3 fish-catching members of a team at each 

tournament.  Fish weight (i.e. - lbs) is not factored in this scoring.   Each tournament will  count the top3 "fish caught" member totals no matter the number of anglers on a team or the 

number who participated in the individual tournament.



 

Boater of the Year #1 #1 #1 #2 #2 #2 #3 #3 #3 #4 #4 #4 #5 #5 #5 #6 #6 #6 #7 #7 #7 #8 #8 #8
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1 Akehurst, David 0.00 1 6 5 5 1

6 2 Byars, Wayne 29.93 5 1.20 5 0.00 9 11.50 8 14.56 5 2.67

3 Busha, Ryan 0.00 4 4 9 7

15 4 Cable, Tim 0.00 3 0.00 2 0.00

2 5 Campbell, Vince 41.05 4 1.47 3 4.14 2 14.64 4 16.37 6 4.43

6 Capehart, Charles 0.00

7 Coker, Ross 0.00 6 4 1 3

8 Fairnington, Will 0.00 7 10 3 5

9 9 Gay, Vinnie 26.02 7 13.61 3 12.41

3 10 Grandon, Tom 33.70 1 4.96 1 0.00 4 17.13 10 11.61 9 0.00

8 11 Grauberger, Brent 26.64 7 14.67 6 11.97

14 12 Humphrey, James 4.74 8 1.58 1 3.16

4 13 Juda, David 32.16 6 10.88 11 11.20 7 10.08

14 Marsh, Ben 0.00 3 3 6 6 4

11 15 Marsh, Paul 24.94 3 11.76 4 0.00 9 13.18 8 0.00

16 Morris, Kenny 0.00

1 17 Morrone, Pete 71.00 2 9.06 7 10.20 1 18.15 6 24.81 2 8.78

18 Neis, Brent 0.00 8

19 Nelson, Dean 0.00 8

7 20 Petrey, Damon 29.37 2 6.09 7 5.75 3 17.53 10 0.00

10 21 Rath, Vince 25.00 8 7.25 6 2.57 5 15.18

12 22 Stacy, Jeff 19.34 12 11.66 1 7.68

23 Stratton, Larry 0.00 2 2 2 7 9

24 Sweeney, Tom 0.00

25 York, Greg 0.00 8 1 6

13 26 Ponzer, Brian 12.58 8 0.00 10 12.58

5 27 Hermann, Cory 31.71 11 9.44 5 8.78 4 13.49

28 Peterson, Wyatt 0.00 4 2

29 0.00

30 0.00

31 Montgomery, Jeremy 0.00

32 Sutton, Doug 0.00

71.00 14.67 10.20 18.15 24.81 13.49 0.00 0.00 0.00



 

 

 

 

Olathe Bass Club - Season Statistics

Tournament Total Fish Total Weight Average Weight Big Bass

Grand Lake 29 61.25 2.11 7.69

Melvern Lake 11 23.00 2.09 2.57

Pomme de Terre Lake 64 116.31 1.82 6.37

Truman Lake 61 146.47 2.40 5.37

Lake of the Ozarks - River 23 59.54 2.59 5.13

Mozingo Lake #DIV/0!

Stockton Lake #DIV/0!

Lake of the Ozarks - Mid-Lake #DIV/0!

Season Total 188 406.57 2.16 7.69

Tournament Points Calculation Rules

Points Calculation: Example #1 Example #2

Angler fished 1 day of a 1 day 

tournament, attended meeting, 

but didn't catch any fish

0 didn't catch fi sh 40 1st Place

Meeting attendance points = 1 1 Attended 1 Attended

Tournament per day fished = 5 0 NO Big Bass 5 Big Bass

Big Bass for tournament = 5 5 Fished 1 day 10 Fished 2 days

Weight of total sack = XX.XX 0 Weight of bass 22.55 Weight of bass

Dead fish penalty =   -.25 lbs 0 No dead fish -0.25 1 dead fi sh

Late penalty = 5% per minute 0 Not late -1.1275 1 minute late

Short fish penalty = 1 lb 0 No Short Fish -1 1 short fi sh

6 Total  Points 76.1725 Total  Points

Angler fished both days of a 2 day 

tournament, placed 1st by weight, 

attended meeting, caught a total of 

22.55 lbs of bass, had 1 dead bass, 

and was 1 minute late to weigh-in.

Place points = 1 point per place 

(based on weight) inversely ranked 

from 40 for first, 39 for second, etc. 

No fish caught = 0 points
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1 8 Fairnington, Will 5 5 3 12.71 7.69 12.71 0 0.00 0.00 7.69 5.00 12.71 55.00 67.71 1 n/a

2 13 Juda, David 5 5 4 7.46 2.79 7.46 1 1.93 1.93 2.79 0.00 9.39 49.00 58.39 2 6

3 17 Morrone, Pete 5 5 1 3.12 3.12 3.12 2 4.07 4.07 3.12 0.00 7.19 48.00 55.19 3 4

4 15 Marsh, Paul 5 5 1 1.63 1.63 1 4.39 4.39 4.39 4.39 0.00 6.02 47.00 53.02 8 2

5 14 Marsh, Ben 5 5 1 1.54 1.54 3 4.20 4.20 0.00 0.00 5.74 46.00 51.74 9 3

6 25 York, Greg 5 5 0 0.00 0.00 3 4.75 4.75 0.00 0.00 4.75 45.00 49.75 n/a 1

7 1 Akehurst, David 5 5 2 3.01 3.01 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.01 44.00 47.01 4 n/a

8 21 Rath, Vince 5 5 0 0.00 0.00 1 2.50 2.50 0.00 0.00 2.50 43.00 45.50 n/a 5

9 11 Grauberger, Brent 5 5 1 1.96 1.96 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.96 42.00 43.96 5 n/a

10 10 Grandon, Tom 5 5 1 1.95 1.95 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.95 41.00 42.95 6 n/a

11 23 Stratton, Larry 5 5 1 1.87 1.87 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.87 40.00 41.87 7 n/a

12 7 Coker, Ross 5 5 1 1.49 1.49 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.49 39.00 40.49 10 n/a

13 3 Busha, Ryan 5 5 1 1.47 1.47 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.47 38.00 39.47 11 n/a

14 2 Byars, Wayne 5 5 1 1.20 1.20 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.20 37.00 38.20 12 n/a

15 5 Campbell, Vince 5 5 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 10.00 n/a n/a

16 4 Cable, Tim 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

16 6 Capehart, Charles 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

16 9 Gay, Vinnie 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

16 12 Humphrey, James 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

16 16 Morris, Kenny 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

16 18 Neis, Brent 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

16 19 Nelson, Dean 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

16 20 Petrey, Damon 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

16 22 Stacy, Jeff 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

16 24 Sweeney, Tom 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

16 26 Ponzer, Brian 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

16 27 Herrman, Cory 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

16 28 Peterson, Wyatt 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

Day #1 Day #2 Tournament
# Caught 18 11 29

Total Weight 39.41 21.84 61.25
Avg. Weight 2.19 1.99 2.11

# Anglers 15 15 15.00
Avg. # Caught / Angler 1.20 0.73 1.93

Avg. Weight / Angler 2.63 1.46 4.08

Grand Lake Mar 22-23
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1 17 Morrone, Pete 5 5 10.20 2.33 10.20 0.00 2.33 0.00 10.20 40.00 40.00 45.00 55.20 1 n/a

2 14 Marsh, Ben 5 2 4.14 2.24 4.14 0.00 2.24 0.00 4.14 39.00 39.00 44.00 48.14 2 n/a

3 23 Stratton, Larry 5 2 3.89 2.23 3.89 0.00 2.23 0.00 3.89 38.00 38.00 43.00 46.89 3 n/a

4 21 Rath, Vince 5 1 2.57 2.57 2.57 0.00 2.57 5.00 2.57 37.00 37.00 47.00 49.57 4 n/a

5 20 Petrey, Damon 5 1 2.20 2.20 2.20 0.00 2.20 0.00 2.20 36.00 36.00 41.00 43.20 5 n/a

6 1 Akehurst, David 5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35.00 0.00 5.00 5.00 n/a n/a

6 2 Byars, Wayne 5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35.00 0.00 5.00 5.00 n/a n/a

6 5 Campbell, Vince 5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35.00 0.00 5.00 5.00 n/a n/a

6 7 Coker, Ross 5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35.00 0.00 5.00 5.00 n/a n/a

6 10 Grandon, Tom 5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35.00 0.00 5.00 5.00 n/a n/a

6 15 Marsh, Paul 5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35.00 0.00 5.00 5.00 n/a n/a

6 25 York, Greg 5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35.00 0.00 5.00 5.00 n/a n/a

6 26 Ponzer, Brian 5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35.00 0.00 5.00 5.00 n/a n/a

14 3 Busha, Ryan 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

14 4 Cable, Tim 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

14 6 Capehart, Charles 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

14 8 Fairnington, Will 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

14 9 Gay, Vinnie 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

14 11 Grauberger, Brent 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

14 12 Humphrey, James 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

14 13 Juda, David 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

14 16 Morris, Kenny 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

14 18 Neis, Brent 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

14 19 Nelson, Dean 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

14 22 Stacy, Jeff 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

14 24 Sweeney, Tom 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

14 27 Herrman, Cory 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

14 28 Peterson, Wyatt 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

Day #1 Day #2 Tournament
# Caught 11 0 11

Total Weight 23.00 0.00 23.00
Avg. Weight 2.09 ###### 2.09

# Anglers 13 0 13.00
Avg. # Caught / Angler 0.85 ###### 0.85

Avg. Weight / Angler 1.77 ###### 1.77

Melvern Lake April 12
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1 17 Morrone, Pete 5 5 1 6.37 6.37 6.37 5 8.56 8.56 6.37 5.00 14.93 55.00 69.93 4 1

2 2 Byars, Wayne 5 5 5 8.06 8.06 2 3.44 3.44 0.00 0.00 11.50 49.00 60.50 1 7

3 21 Rath, Vince 5 5 2 3.49 3.49 5 7.77 7.77 0.00 0.00 11.26 48.00 59.26 11 2

4 8 Fairnington, Will 5 5 5 7.19 2.24 7.19 3 3.71 3.71 2.24 0.00 10.90 47.00 57.90 2 6

5 10 Grandon, Tom 5 5 3 4.52 4.52 3 5.62 5.62 0.00 0.00 10.14 46.00 56.14 7 3

6 27 Herrman, Cory 5 5 3 7.01 4.65 7.01 1 2.43 2.43 4.65 0.00 9.44 45.00 54.44 3 10

7 5 Campbell, Vince 5 5 2 3.53 3.53 3 3.80 3.80 0.00 0.00 7.33 44.00 51.33 10 5

8 23 Stratton, Larry 5 5 1 5.56 5.56 5.56 1 1.75 1.75 5.56 0.00 7.31 43.00 50.31 6 11

9 3 Busha, Ryan 5 5 3 4.14 4.14 2 2.85 2.85 0.00 0.00 6.99 42.00 48.99 8 8

10 14 Marsh, Ben 5 5 1 1.20 1.20 1 5.46 5.46 5.46 5.46 0.00 6.66 41.00 47.66 13 4

11 20 Petrey, Damon 5 5 3 5.75 5.75 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.75 40.00 45.75 5 n/a

12 11 Grauberger, Brent 5 5 2 4.04 2.46 4.04 1 1.27 1.27 2.46 0.00 5.31 39.00 44.31 9 14

13 1 Akehurst, David 5 5 1 1.10 1.10 2 2.82 2.82 0.00 0.00 3.92 38.00 41.92 14 9

14 26 Ponzer, Brian 5 5 0 0.00 0.00 1 1.68 1.68 0.00 0.00 1.68 37.00 38.68 n/a 12

15 7 Coker, Ross 5 5 0 0.00 0.00 1 1.61 1.61 0.00 0.00 1.61 36.00 37.61 n/a 13

16 12 Humphrey, James 5 1 1.58 1.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.58 30.00 31.58 12 n/a

17 4 Cable, Tim 5 5 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 10.00 n/a n/a

18 6 Capehart, Charles 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

18 9 Gay, Vinnie 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

18 13 Juda, David 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

18 15 Marsh, Paul 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

18 16 Morris, Kenny 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

18 18 Neis, Brent 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

18 19 Nelson, Dean 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

18 22 Stacy, Jeff 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

18 24 Sweeney, Tom 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

18 25 York, Greg 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

18 28 Peterson, Wyatt 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

Day #1 Day #2 Tournament
# Caught 33 31 64

Total Weight 63.54 52.77 116.31
Avg. Weight 1.93 1.70 1.82

# Anglers 17 16 16.50
Avg. # Caught / Angler 1.94 1.94 3.88

Avg. Weight / Angler 3.74 3.30 7.05

Pomme de Terre May 3-4
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1 17 Morrone, Pete 5 5 16.93 4.53 16.93 0.00 4.53 0.00 16.93 45.00 61.93 1 n/a

2 2 Byars, Wayne 5 5 12.71 5.37 12.71 0.00 5.37 5.00 12.71 49.00 61.71 2 n/a

3 22 Stacy, Jeff 5 5 11.66 11.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.66 43.00 54.66 3 n/a

4 10 Grandon, Tom 5 5 11.61 11.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.61 42.00 53.61 4 n/a

5 13 Juda, David 5 5 11.20 11.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.20 41.00 52.20 5 n/a

6 8 Fairnington, Will 5 5 11.15 11.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.15 40.00 51.15 6 n/a

7 15 Marsh, Paul 5 4 11.14 4.56 11.14 0.00 4.56 0.00 11.14 39.00 50.14 7 n/a

8 28 Peterson, Wyatt 5 4 8.82 8.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.82 38.00 46.82 8 n/a

9 9 Gay, Vinnie 5 4 8.17 8.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.17 37.00 45.17 9 n/a

10 14 Marsh, Ben 5 4 7.88 7.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.88 36.00 43.88 10 n/a

11 5 Campbell, Vince 5 2 7.55 5.13 7.55 0.00 5.13 0.00 7.55 35.00 42.55 11 n/a

12 20 Petrey, Damon 5 3 6.38 4.71 6.38 0.00 4.71 0.00 6.38 34.00 40.38 12 n/a

13 23 Stratton, Larry 5 2 5.44 5.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.44 33.00 38.44 13 n/a

14 1 Akehurst, David 5 2 4.61 3.14 4.61 0.00 3.14 0.00 4.61 32.00 36.61 14 n/a

15 27 Herrman, Cory 5 2 4.17 4.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.17 31.00 35.17 15 n/a

16 12 Humphrey, James 5 2 3.16 3.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.16 30.00 33.16 16 n/a

17 3 Busha, Ryan 5 1 2.04 2.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.04 29.00 31.04 17 n/a

18 19 Nelson, Dean 5 1 1.85 1.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.85 28.00 29.85 18 n/a

19 4 Cable, Tim 5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 5.00 n/a n/a

20 6 Capehart, Charles 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

20 7 Coker, Ross 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

20 11 Grauberger, Brent 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

20 16 Morris, Kenny 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

20 18 Neis, Brent 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

20 26 Ponzer, Brian 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

20 21 Rath, Vince 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

20 24 Sweeney, Tom 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

20 25 York, Greg 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

Day #1 Day #2 Tournament
# Caught 61 0 61

Total Weight 146.47 0.00 146.47
Avg. Weight 2.40 ###### 2.40

# Anglers 19 0 19.00
Avg. # Caught / Angler 3.21 ###### 3.21

Avg. Weight / Angler 7.71 ###### 7.71

Truman Lake May 31



 

P
la

ce

A
n

gl
e

rI
D

Angler D
ay

1

D
ay

2

Q
ty

1

W
e

ig
h

t1

B
B

1

D
e

ad
1

Sh
o

rt
1

Ta
rd

y1

D
ay

1

Q
ty

2

W
e

ig
h

t2

B
B

2

D
e

ad
2

Sh
o

rt
2

Ta
rd

y2

D
ay

2

B
ig

B
as

s

B
B

P
o

in
ts

To
ta

l

P
o

in
ts

Fi
n

al Day 1

Rank

Day 2

Rank

1 27 Herrman, Cory 5 4 11.15 3.41 11.15 0.00 3.41 0.00 11.15 45.00 56.15 1 n/a

2 13 Juda, David 5 3 10.08 5.13 10.08 0.00 5.13 5.00 10.08 49.00 59.08 2 n/a

3 9 Gay, Vinnie 5 3 8.52 4.40 8.52 0.00 4.40 0.00 8.52 43.00 51.52 3 n/a

4 22 Stacy, Jeff 5 3 7.93 0.25 7.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.68 42.00 49.68 4 n/a

5 28 Peterson, Wyatt 5 3 5.96 5.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.96 41.00 46.96 5 n/a

6 25 York, Greg 5 1 4.43 4.43 4.43 0.00 4.43 0.00 4.43 40.00 44.43 6 n/a

7 7 Coker, Ross 5 2 4.14 0.25 3.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.89 39.00 42.89 7 n/a

8 17 Morrone, Pete 5 1 2.82 2.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.82 38.00 40.82 8 n/a

9 14 Marsh, Ben 5 1 2.34 2.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.34 37.00 39.34 9 n/a

10 8 Fairnington, Will 5 1 1.81 1.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.81 36.00 37.81 10 n/a

11 2 Byars, Wayne 5 1 0.86 0.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.86 35.00 35.86 11 n/a

12 1 Akehurst, David 5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 5.00 n/a n/a

12 3 Busha, Ryan 5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 5.00 n/a n/a

12 5 Campbell, Vince 5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 5.00 n/a n/a

12 10 Grandon, Tom 5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 5.00 n/a n/a

12 15 Marsh, Paul 5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 5.00 n/a n/a

12 18 Neis, Brent 5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 5.00 n/a n/a

12 20 Petrey, Damon 5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 5.00 n/a n/a

12 23 Stratton, Larry 5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 5.00 n/a n/a

20 4 Cable, Tim 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

20 6 Capehart, Charles 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

20 11 Grauberger, Brent 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

20 12 Humphrey, James 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

20 16 Morris, Kenny 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

20 19 Nelson, Dean 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

20 21 Rath, Vince 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

20 24 Sweeney, Tom 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

20 26 Ponzer, Brian 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a
30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a

Day #1 Day #2 Tournament
# Caught 23 0 23

Total Weight 59.54 0.00 59.54
Avg. Weight 2.59 ###### 2.59

# Anglers 19 0 19.00
Avg. # Caught / Angler 1.21 ###### 1.21

Avg. Weight / Angler 3.13 ###### 3.13

Lake of the Ozarks - River June 21


